## **Comments for Planning Application 22/01531/Y**

## **Application Summary**

Application Number: 22/01531/Y

Address: Telecommunication Mast Adjacent To Gloucester Road Horfield Bristol BS7 0AB

Proposal: Application to determine if prior approval is required for a proposed telecommunications installation: Proposed 15.0m Phase 9 Super Slimline Monopole C/W wrapround cabinet at base

and associated ancillary works.

Case Officer: Liam Fisher

## **Customer Details**

Name: Mr David Moynihan

Address: 3 Crofton Avenue Horfield Bristol BS7 0BP

## **Comment Details**

Commenter Type: Neighbour

Stance: Customer objects to the Planning Application

**Comment Reasons:** 

Comment:I object to this planning application on two grounds:-

- 1. The mast is not suited to be sited on the fringe of a residential area, and in the case of Crofton Avenue itself, one consisting of attractive Edwardian terraced housing.
- 2. The mast could be a distraction to motorists on the busy Gloucester Road (A38).

The mast may be somewhat less obtrusive than the previous application, which was refused, but fundamentally it is in the wrong place, no matter how big it is.